student exchange to let him know.

Christmas Committee: Mayor Hoffman thanked everyone for their
participation at the first of three fundraisers in which they raised three
thousand four hundred and eight dollars (53,408). The committee has a
total of three hundred and twenty nine (329) people that will be attending
the Christmas party. Mayor Hoffman further reported on fundraising and

logistic efforts and asked if there was any additional funding/balance from
the previous Christmas party. Mayor Alig made a motion to use two
thousand dollars (52,000) from the parade balance as twenty (20) one